Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Nutribest Corporation June 10, 2004	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Sweet Health Products
Individual(s) Association   General Partnership Limited Partnership   Xx Corporation-State Other   Other USA   Execution Date(s) June 10, 2004   Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No   3. Nature of conveyance: Merger   XX Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name   Other	Internal Address:  Street Address: 1138 Roosevelt Ave.  City: San Juan  State:  Country: P.R. Zip: 00920  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  XX Corporation Citizenship  USA  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  102775710  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing "Zero"	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76461332 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Eugenio C. Romero, Esq.  Internal Address: 208 Ponce de León Ave.,  Suite 1568, San Juan, pp  Street Address: 208 Ponce de León Ave.  Suite 1568, San Juan, pp	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ N/A  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Paid ck. #11365
City: San Juan  State: Puerto Rico Zip: 00918-1006  Phone Number: 787-765-1917  Fax Number: 787-281-7150  Email Address: Ecromero hotmail.com	8. Payment Information:  N/A  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:  Signature  Eugenio C. Romero, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	January 18, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and document:

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003015 FRAME: 0026

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Nutribest Corporation, 1138 Ave. Roosevelt, San Juan, Puerto Rico 00920 (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademark "Zero" (hereinafter referred to as "Zero"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Sweet Health Products, Company, Inc., 1138 Ave. Roosevelt, San Juan, Puerto Rico 00920 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefore, together with the good-will of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

In San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 10 day of June 2004.

Assignor

(Corporate Seal)

NBCPH 1992

Bv-

NUTRIBEST CORPORATION

Mr. Waldemar Rodríguez President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003015 FRAME: 0027

5 11:47 7872817150 EUGENIO C ROMERO LAW PAGE 05/05

## Schedule A

Registrant: Nutribest Corporation

Reg. No.: Not available

Reg. Date: Not available

Serial No. 76461332

Mark: "ZERO"

TRADEMARK REEL: 003015 FRAME: 0028